August 2024
Product Data SheetDeltaV Distributed Control System
DeltaV™ Electronic Marshalling
	� I/O anywhere you need it
	� Single channel granularity
	� Reduces installed cost of system
	� Fully redundant architecture
	� Field-mounted capable hardware

sufficient or if it is intended to be used for earlier versions, please request KL1601X1-BA1 and order the CIOC Carrier as KL4101X1-BA1.
Each vertical DIN rail requires a DIN Rail stop to lock baseplates in position. Order VE4054DRS, which is a box of 5.
Ordering Information
CHARM I/O Baseplate Extender and Terminator
Description Model Number
CHARMs Baseplate Extender with Cable Connectors, Top (Male) includes a Baseplate Identifier
and a Baseplate Separation Wall
SE4603T05
CHARMs Baseplate Extender with Cable Connectors, Bottom (Female) includes a Baseplate
Identifier and a Baseplate Separation Wall
SE4603T06
CHARMs Baseplate Terminator, Top (Male) includes a Baseplate Identifier and a Baseplate
Separation Wall
SE4604T03
CHARMs Baseplate Terminator, Bottom (Female) includes a Baseplate Identifier and a Baseplate
Separation Wall
SE4604T04
CHARM I/O Baseplate Extender Cables
Description Model Number
CHARMs Baseplate Cables, includes two 0.5 m cables SE4605T02
CHARMs Baseplate Cables, includes two 1 m cables SE4605T03
CHARMs Baseplate Cables, includes two 2 m cables SE4605T04
Each vertical DIN rail requires a DIN Rail stop to lock baseplates in position. Order VE4054DRS, which is a box of 5.
August 2024DeltaV Electronic Marshalling
www.emerson.com/deltav 36
Low Voltage Instrumentation CHARMs
Description Model Number
DI NAMUR SE4301T01
DI 24V DC Low-Side Sense (Dry Contact) SE4301T02
DI 24V DC Isolated SE4301T07
DO 24V DC High-Side SE4302T01
DO 24V DC Isolated SE4302T02
DO 24V DC 100mA Energy Limited SE4302T04
24V DC Power SE4302T05
AI 4-20 mA HART SE4303T01
Thermocouple/mV Input SE4303T02
RTD Input SE4303T03
AI 0-10V DC Isolated SE4303T04
AO 4-20 mA HART SE4304T01
Ordering Information
High Voltage Instrumentation CHARMs
Description Model Number
DI 120V AC Isolated SE4301T03
DI 120V AC Isolated Plus SE4301T05**
DI 230V AC Isolated SE4301T04
DO V AC Isolated SE4302T03
Low Voltage Instrumentation CHARMs and Terminal Block Assemblies
Description Model Number
DO 24V DC High-Side CHARM with Relay Output Terminal Block SE4302T51
Thermocouple/mV Input CHARM with Thermocouple/mV Terminal Block SE4303T52
24V DC Power CHARM with Fused-Injected-Power Terminal Block SE4302T55*
*24V DC Power CHARM requires DeltaV v12.3 or later software to be able to configure and use the diagnostic Information.
**The DI 120V AC Isolated Plus CHARM requires a HotFix to be used with DeltaV v11.3.1 and v12.3.1.
August 2024DeltaV Electronic Marshalling
www.emerson.com/deltav 37